

## COMMERCE

# PAAS leaders move SC to drop habeas corpus case

**AHMEDABAD:** Patidar Anamat Andolan Samiti (PAAS) leaders have sought relief from the Supreme Court against the Gujarat high court order demanding that they prove that PAAS convener Hardik Patel was abducted from a village in Aravalli district on September 22. After Hardik allegedly disappeared after addressing a meeting in Tenpur village of Aravalli district on September 22, the petitioners had forced the Gujarat high court to open its doors and work past midnight by filing a habeas corpus petition for the 'missing' PAAS convener. The petitioners

have now moved the apex court to close the matter, alleging that the high court had showed unnecessary urgency and put pressure on them to submit affidavits to prove that Hardik was abducted. Earlier, on four occasions, the high court had sought evidence from the two petitioners - Dinesh Bambhanja and Ketan Patel - to substantiate their allegation that Hardik had been abducted from Tenpur village. On his return, Hardik too had stated before the court that he was forcibly detained by cop-like people for a day before they set him free near Dhrangadhra.

**NAKODA LIMITED.**

Regd. Off : Block No1 &amp; 12to 16,

Village: Karanj, Tal: Mandvi,  
Dis. Surat 394110

CIN : L17111GJ1984PLC045995

Notice is hereby given that Meeting of Board of Directors of Nakoda Limited shall be held on 13/11/2015 at 4.00 P.M. at Administrative Office of company at Surat to inter-alia consider Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30/09/2015

For Nakoda Limited

Sd/-

Devendra Babul Jain

Joint Managing Director

DIN : 00016872

Place : SURAT

Date : 04/11/2015

FactSet StreetAccount.

However, the company forecast bookings of \$165 million-\$180 million for the current quarter, well below analysts' expectations of \$193.9 million. Bookings equal revenue recognised in a period plus the change in deferred revenue. Zynga records the sale of virtual goods and downloads as deferred revenue, which is added to the company's books as and when these items are consumed.

**Union Bank of India**Natha Street, Mumbai - 400 009  
bhatbazar@unionbankofindia.com

...ar/s and Guarantor/s in particular by the ...on Bank of India, Bhat Bazar Branch, taken ...d Reconstruction of Financial Assets and ...s mentioned below for recovery of under ...elow.

AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS\* as such

...pen auction on 14.12.2015 (for details visit ...of Rs. 1,26,08,039.74 (Rupees One Crore ...with interest and other expenses.

PM at Bhat bazaar Branch, Mumbai

P.M.

...ted bidders by way of DD/ Pay Order in favor ...anch, Mumbai on or before 2.30 P.M. on ...a.co.in for detailed terms and conditions of ...the auction.

...The Security Interest Rules (Enforcement).

...Bhattacharya Asst. General Manager, Bhat ...ception of property on the date and time ...21, 022 23752322, Fax No. 23759412 e-

...t No. 9, B-Nanjil Industrial Estate, of Survey ...radpada, Silvassa, PinCode-396230.(Union

**ARMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED**

CIN : L65993GJ1982PLC082961

Regd. Off: 419, Rajhans Heights, Mini Bazar, Varachha Road, Surat- 39500  
Email ID : armanholdingsltd@gmail.com. Website : www.armanholdings.in

Un-audited financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended:

30/09/2015

| Part - I |   | 30/09/2015     |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|----------|---|----------------|--------------------------|---|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|
|          |   | (Rs. in Lacs)  |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | 3 months ended | Preceding 3 Months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Half Year ended in current year | Half Year ended in previous year | Financial Year ended |
|          |   | 30/09/2015     | 30/06/2015               | 30/09/2014  | 30/09/2015                      | 30/09/2014                       | 31/03/2015           |
|          |   | Un-audited     | Un-audited               | Un-audited  | Un-audited                      | Un-audited                       | Audited              |
| 1        | Income from Operations  |                |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|          | (a) Gross Sales   | 76.68          | 68.57                    | 11.35   | 145.25                          | 22.06                            | 77.83                |
|          | (b) Other Operating Income  |                |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|          | <b>Total Income from Operations</b>   | <b>76.68</b>   | <b>68.57</b>             | <b>11.35</b>                                      | <b>145.25</b>                   | <b>22.06</b>                     | <b>77.83</b>         |
| 2        | Expenses  |                |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|          | (a) Purchases   | 134.01         | 66.69                    | 10.97   | 200.70                          | 21.29                            | 75.34                |
|          | (b) Change in closing stock, finished goods, Work in progress and stock in trade                  | (58.32)        | -                        | -   | (58.32)                         | -                                | -                    |
|          | (c) Employee Cost   | 0.56           | 0.60                     | 0.44  | 1.16                            | 0.88                             | 1.80                 |
|          | (d) Other expenses  | 2.80           | 3.59                     | 3.10  | 6.19                            | 4.70                             | 7.85                 |
|          | (e) Capital Increase Expenses w/off   | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | -                                | 0.90                 |
|          | (f) Processing Fees   | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | 5.82                             | 5.62                 |
|          | <b>Total Expenses</b>   | <b>78.88</b>   | <b>70.88</b>             | <b>14.61</b>                                      | <b>149.73</b>                   | <b>32.50</b>                     | <b>91.61</b>         |
| 3        | <b>Profit/loss before interest &amp; Tax</b>  | <b>(2.17)</b>  | <b>(2.31)</b>            | <b>(3.16)</b>                                     | <b>(4.48)</b>                   | <b>(10.44)</b>                   | <b>(13.79)</b>       |
| 4        | Other Income  | 2.43           | 3.40                     | 3.26  | 5.83                            | 6.53                             | 16.77                |
| 5        | <b>Profit/loss from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)</b>       | <b>0.26</b>    | <b>1.09</b>              | <b>0.10</b>                                       | <b>1.35</b>                     | <b>(3.91)</b>                    | <b>2.99</b>          |
| 6        | Finance Cost  | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | -                                | -                    |
| 7        | <b>Profit/loss from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)</b> | <b>0.26</b>    | <b>1.09</b>              | <b>0.10</b>                                       | <b>1.35</b>                     | <b>(3.91)</b>                    | <b>2.99</b>          |
| 8        | Exceptional Items   | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | -                                | -                    |
| 9        | <b>Profit/loss from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)</b>                                      | <b>0.26</b>    | <b>1.09</b>              | <b>0.10</b>                                       | <b>1.35</b>                     | <b>(3.91)</b>                    | <b>2.99</b>          |
| 10       | Tax Expense   | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | -                                | 1.24                 |
| 11       | <b>Net Profit/ loss from Ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)</b>                                 | <b>0.26</b>    | <b>1.09</b>              | <b>0.10</b>                                       | <b>1.35</b>                     | <b>(3.91)</b>                    | <b>1.75</b>          |
| 12       | Prior Period adjustments  | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | -                                | -                    |
| 13       | <b>Net Profit/ Loss for the period (11-12)</b>  | <b>0.26</b>    | <b>1.09</b>              | <b>0.10</b>                                       | <b>1.35</b>                     | <b>(3.91)</b>                    | <b>1.75</b>          |
| 14       | <b>Paid up equity share capital</b>   | <b>521.05</b>  | <b>521.05</b>            | <b>521.05</b>                                     | <b>521.05</b>                   | <b>521.05</b>                    | <b>521.05</b>        |
| 15       | Reserves excluding revaluation reserve  | -              | -                        | -   | -                               | -                                | 157.35               |
| 16       | <b>Face Value per Share (Rs.)</b>   | <b>10.00</b>   | <b>10.00</b>             | <b>10.00</b>                                      | <b>10.00</b>                    | <b>10.00</b>                     | <b>10.00</b>         |
| 17       | <b>Earnings Per Share (Rs.)</b>   |                |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|          | (a) Basic   | 0.005          | 0.021                    | 0.002   | 0.026                           | (0.075)                          | 0.034                |

ment) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and the above mentioned date and time, if their  
Sd/-  
Authorized Officer,  
Union Bank of India, Bhat Bazar

**ES LTD.**

64  
shram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009.

September 2015

| (Rupees in Crores)                      |   |        |
|---|---|--------|
| Corresponding 6 months ended 30.09.2014 | Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2015 |        |
| UNAUDITED                               | AUDITED                                   |        |
|   | 105.81                                    | 225.05 |
|   | 97.32                                     | 204.88 |
|   | 0.00                                      | 0.00   |
|   | 0.00                                      | 0.00   |
|   | 8.50                                      | 20.18  |
|   | 0.43                                      | 0.85   |
|   | 106.24                                    | 225.91 |
|   | 48.85                                     | 105.54 |
|   | 19.38                                     | 42.85  |
|   | 7.86                                      | 15.99  |
|   | 11.52                                     | 26.86  |
|   | 3.06                                      | 6.43   |
|   | 1.43                                      | 2.97   |
|   | 0.61                                      | 1.58   |
|   | 6.42                                      | 15.89  |
|   | 68.23                                     | 148.40 |
|   | 38.01                                     | 77.51  |
|   | 8.61                                      | 19.35  |
|   | 0.00                                      | 0.00   |
|   | 29.41                                     | 58.16  |
|   | 9.99                                      | 19.17  |
|   | 19.42                                     | 39.00  |
|   | 0.00                                      | 0.00   |
|   | 19.42                                     | 39.00  |
|   | 16.00                                     | 16.00  |
|   | 74.53                                     | 81.39  |
|   | 16.92%                                    | 17.13% |
|   | 11.08                                     | 22.19  |
|   | 11.08                                     | 22.19  |
|   | 16.16                                     | 20.81  |
|   | 12.91                                     | 17.09  |
|   | 1.47%                                     | 1.69%  |
|   | 1.17%                                     | 1.39%  |
|   | 3.43%                                     | 3.05%  |

Directors at their respective meetings held on 4th

Financial Results for the half year ended 30th

lio" (Loans and Advances to Customers).

total Assets.

Preference Shares and Compulsorily Convertible  
weighted average number of equity shares for

Services Limited

ing Director

Part II Select information for the 1st Quarter ended 30/9/2014

| A | Particulars of Shareholding  | 3 months ended           | Preceding 3 Months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Half Year ended in current year | Half Year ended in previous year | Financial Year ended |
|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|
|   |  | 30/09/2015               | 30/06/2015               | 30/09/2014  | 30/09/2015                      | 30/09/2014                       | 31/03/2015           |
| 1 | Public Shareholding  |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of Shares   | 3,921,100                | 3,921,100                | 3,921,100   | 3,921,100                       | 3,921,100                        | 3,921,100            |
|   | % of holding   | 75.25%                   | 75.25%                   | 75.25%  | 75.25%                          | 75.25%                           | 75.25%               |
| 2 | Promoter & Promoter group Holding  |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | A) Pledged/ Encumbered   |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of shares   |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)                |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | B) Non-Encumbered  |                          |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of shares   | 1,289,400                | 1,289,400                | 1,289,400   | 1,289,400                       | 1,289,400                        | 1,289,400            |
|   | Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | 100%                     | 100%                     | 100%  | 100%                            | 100%                             | 100%                 |
|   | Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)                | 24.75%                   | 24.75%                   | 24.75%  | 24.75%                          | 24.75%                           | 24.75%               |
| B | Particulars of Investors Complaint   | 3 Months ended 30/9/2015 |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter:                          | Nil                      |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of complaints received from shareholders during the quarter:                    | Nil                      |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of complaints disposed off during the quarter:                                  | Nil                      |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |
|   | Number of shareholders complaint pending at the end of quarter:                        | Nil                      |                          |   |                                 |                                  |                      |

**Statement of Assets & Liability**

| Part-II     |                                       | (Amt. in Rs.)                     |                                    |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Particulars |                                       | As at Current half year/ year end | As at Previous half year/ year end |
|             |                                       | 30/09/2015                        | 30/09/2014                         |
|             |                                       | Un-audited                        | Un-audited                         |
| A           | <b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>         |                                   |                                    |
| 1           | Shareholders' funds                   |                                   |                                    |
|             | (a) Share Capital                     | 52,105,000                        | 52,105,000                         |
|             | (b) Reserves & Surplus                | 15,869,822                        | 15,530,516                         |
|             | Sub-total-Shareholders' funds         | 67,974,822                        | 67,635,516                         |
| 2           | Current Liabilities                   |                                   |                                    |
|             | (a) Trade payables                    |                                   | 2,140,396                          |
|             | (b) Other current liabilities         | 4,227,678                         | 17,500                             |
|             | (c) Short-term provisions             | 60,404                            |                                    |
|             | Sub-total-current liabilities         | 4,288,080                         | 2,157,896                          |
|             | <b>Total Equity &amp; Liabilities</b> | <b>72,262,902</b>                 | <b>69,793,412</b>                  |
| B           | <b>ASSETS</b>                         |                                   |                                    |
| 1           | Non Current assets                    |                                   |                                    |
|             | (a) Fixed assets                      | 14,907                            | 40,463                             |
|             | (b) Non-current investments           | 30,036,220                        | 30,036,220                         |
|             | Sub-total-non-current assets          | 30,051,127                        | 30,076,683                         |
| 2           | Current assets                        |                                   |                                    |
|             | (a) Inventories                       | 5,831,800                         | -                                  |
|             | (b) Trade receivables                 | 10,943,570                        | 2,205,775                          |
|             | (c) Bank & Cash equivalents           | 172,137                           | 30,320                             |
|             | (d) Short-term loan & advances        | 24,993,062                        | 37,119,026                         |
|             | (e) Misc Expenditure                  | 271,206                           | 361,808                            |
|             | Sub-total-current assets              | 42,211,775                        | 39,716,729                         |
|             | <b>Total Assets</b>                   | <b>72,262,902</b>                 | <b>69,793,412</b>                  |

Notes:

1. These unaudited results have been taken on record by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 5/11/2015

2. Number of complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter: Nil  
Number of complaints received from shareholders during the quarter: Nil  
Number of complaints disposed off during the quarter: Nil  
Number of shareholders complaint pending at the end of quarter :Nil

3. Figures of the correspondin quarter / year have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.

Date : 5/11/2015  
Place : SURAT

For, ARMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Managing Director